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Art.-No.: YMOCA-RELAIS-LR
Casa Relais 2-way potential-free switching

The relay has 2 potential-free contacts. The maximum power specified below
can be switched for each contact. Furthermore, both contacts can be
controlled independently of one another. With the additional "Long Range"
feature, you can now enjoy reliable control even from greater distances.

Electrical data

>(*»GROUP

SOLUTIONS IN SAFETY + LIGHTING

Input Voltage AC
Consumption standby
Output max.

Output voltage AC max.
Output voltage DC max.
Connection cross section
Switch cycles

Load types
Communication type
Switching output
CASAMBI Inside

Certifications

Ingress protection (IP) rating
Ambient temperature
Storage temperature

Housing temperatur max., tc

AC 220-240V / 50-60Hz
0.15W

1,500 VA

250V

25V

1.5 mm?

50,000

Ohmic load

Wireless, Casambi
1,500 VA

Yes

Acceptance tests

CEE

IP 20

-20to +50 C°
-25t0+75C°
60 C°




Physical data

Housing material Polycarbonate

Length (L) 143 mm

Height (H 23 mm

State: 25.02.2024 - Subject to technical changes




