



## Art.-No.: YMOCA-RELAIS-LR Casa Relais 2-way potential-free switching

The relay has 2 potential-free contacts. The maximum power specified below can be switched for each contact. Furthermore, both contacts can be controlled independently of one another. With the additional "Long Range" feature, you can now enjoy reliable control even from greater distances.



## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Electrical data	
Input Voltage AC	AC 220-240V / 50-60Hz
Consumption standby	0.15 W
Output max.	1,500 VA
Output voltage AC max.	250 V
Output voltage DC max.	25 V
Connection cross section	1.5 mm²
Switch cycles	50,000
Load types	Ohmic load
Communication type	Wireless, Casambi
Switching output	1,500 VA
CASAMBI Inside	Yes
Acceptance tests	
Certifications	CE
Ingress protection (IP) rating	IP 20
Ambient temperature	-20 to +50 C°
Storage temperature	-25 to +75 C°
Housing temperatur max., tc	60 C°





Physical data	
Mounting method	recessed ceiling mounted
Housing material	Polycarbonate
Housing colour	white
Length (L)	143 mm
Width (B)	38 mm
Height (H)	23 mm
Product weight	0.03 kg

State: 25.02.2024 - Subject to technical changes